Illinois law.

Section 1501.118  Processing Fees

The Board may charge fees to the requesting entity for providing access to data files or producing studies, data products or analyses of data.  A schedule of fees for datasets and products is set forth in Appendix A.  In addition to standard data product fees, the Board will assess a 30 percent surcharge for complex requests related to longitudinal analysis and generation of outcomes measures.  Providing outcomes measures includes data compilation for performance and evaluation and interpretation of results.
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